ChoiceOne	
OHOICEOHC	
Engineering	

TOTAL

Bid Tabulation
City of Brookville

M & T Excavatin Finfrock Construction Co., Inc Coate Construction LLC Performane Site Development, LLC Tom's Construction Inc Hay Avenue Phase 2 Reconstruction Bradford, OF Covington, OH West Milton, OF Fairborn, OH St. Henry, OH December 15, 202 REE ITEM LINIT OF APPROX ΤΟΤΑΙ TOTAL ΤΩΤΑΙ ΤΩΤΑΙ TOTAL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST cos COST COST COST cost COST COST COST COST 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$1,296.00 \$1,296,00 \$2,700.00 \$2,700.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$9.995.00 \$2,935,96 \$9,995,00 \$2,935,96 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN LUMP \$10,000.00 \$10,000,00 \$4,725.00 \$4,725.00 \$3,125,00 \$3.125.00 \$5,750,00 \$5,750.00 \$9.850.00 \$9.850.00 \$13,120,42 \$13.120.42 202 FENCE REMOVED \$8.00 \$13.00 \$462.87 FT. 111 \$888.00 \$8.00 \$888.00 \$25.00 \$2,775.00 \$1,443.0 \$9.00 \$999.00 \$4.17 202 CURB REMOVED \$11,920.00 1192 \$10.00 \$11,920.00 \$3.00 \$3,576.0 \$10.00 \$3.50 \$4,172.0 \$7.90 \$9,416.80 \$6.93 \$8,260.56 5 202 WALK REMOVED S.F. 6106 \$0.50 \$3,053.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$12,212.00 \$1.65 \$10,074.90 \$1.93 \$11,784.58 \$2.50 \$15,265.00 \$12,212.00 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, ASPHALT S.Y. 147 \$15.00 \$2,205,00 \$8.00 \$1.176.00 \$19.00 \$2,793.00 \$10.00 \$1,470.00 \$8.00 \$1.176.00 \$5.46 \$802.62 7 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER FT. 115 \$20.00 \$2,300.00 \$8.00 \$920.00 \$24.00 \$2,760.00 \$29.00 \$3,335.0 \$25.00 \$2,875,00 \$66.95 \$7,699.25 EACH 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED \$125.00 \$750.00 \$275.00 \$1,650,00 \$132.00 \$792.00 \$230.00 \$1,380.00 \$320.00 \$1,920.00 \$281.31 \$1.687.86 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN 1485 \$35,640.00 \$28,215.00 \$32,670.00 \$24.00 \$35,640.00 \$22.00 \$32,670.00 \$27.55 C.Y. \$24.00 \$19.00 \$22.00 \$40,911.75 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 3891 \$1.00 \$3,891.00 \$1.00 \$3,891.00 \$0.50 \$1,945.50 \$1.00 \$3,891.0 \$1.00 \$3,891.00 \$0.59 \$2,295.69 11 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 1150 \$65.00 \$74,750.00 \$20.00 \$23,000.00 \$75.00 \$86.250.00 \$52.00 \$59.800.00 \$27.00 \$31.050.00 \$86.72 \$99,728.00 12 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 975 \$5.00 \$4.875.00 \$6.00 \$5,850.00 \$6.50 \$6,337.50 \$6.00 \$5,850.0 \$4.00 \$3,900.00 \$6.87 \$6,698.25 13 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH S.Y. 488 \$14.00 \$6,832,00 \$16.00 \$7,808,00 \$15.00 \$7.320.00 \$13.00 \$6,344.00 \$37.80 \$18,446,40 \$14.79 \$7.217.52 14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 962 \$53.00 \$62.00 \$59.72 \$57,450,64 \$65.00 \$62,530,00 \$50.986.00 \$62.50 \$60.125.00 \$65.00 \$62,530.0 \$59,644,00 15 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT GAL. 234 \$5.00 \$1,170.00 \$6.00 \$1,404.00 \$5.00 \$1,170.00 \$9.00 \$2,106.00 \$4.40 \$1,029.60 \$5.55 \$1,298.70 16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE 111 \$85.00 \$9,435.0 \$60.00 \$6,660.00 \$103.00 \$11,433.0 \$67.00 \$7,437.0 \$72.00 \$7,992.00 \$65.00 \$7,215.00 17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) C.Y. 230 \$300.00 \$69,000,00 \$262.00 \$60,260,00 \$265.00 \$60,950.00 \$247.00 \$56.810.00 \$248.40 \$57.132.00 \$239.04 \$54,979.20 18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE TYPE 1 (449) PG64-22 CΥ 122 \$310.00 \$37.820.00 \$300.00 \$36,600,00 \$265.00 \$32 330 00 \$276.00 \$33,672,00 \$340.20 \$41 504 40 \$273.54 \$33 371 88 19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. \$545.00 \$3,270.00 \$581.00 \$3,486.00 \$525.00 \$3,150.00 \$540.00 \$3,240.0 \$864.00 \$5.184.00 \$529.81 \$3,178.86 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY) C.Y. 13 \$500.00 \$6,500.00 \$541.00 \$7,033.00 \$480.00 \$6,240.00 \$540.00 \$7,020.00 \$486.00 \$6,318.00 \$494.08 \$6,423.04 21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN \$100.00 \$4,500.00 \$84.00 \$3,780.0 \$113.00 \$5.085.0 \$73.00 \$3,285.0 \$145.00 \$6,525.00 \$3,671,10 22 452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN \$107.00 \$29,440.00 \$155.00 \$23,577.30 230 \$105.00 \$24,150.0 \$24,610.0 \$128.00 \$121.00 \$27,830.0 \$35,650.0 \$102.51 23 608 4" CONCRETE WALK AS PER PLAN SF 5241 \$8.00 \$41 928 00 \$9.00 \$47 169 00 \$9.00 \$47 169 00 \$8.30 \$43,500,30 \$9.25 \$48 479 25 \$8.90 \$46,644,90 24 608 CONCRETE STEPS, AS PER PLAN FT. 12 \$200.00 \$2,400.00 \$182.00 \$2,184,00 \$367.00 \$4,404,00 \$345.00 \$4,140,00 \$325.00 \$3,900.00 \$166.34 \$1,996.08 25 608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN S.F. \$28,720.00 \$13.84 \$19,874.24 1436 \$20.00 \$28,720.00 \$14.00 \$20,104.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$14,360.00 \$21.00 \$30,156.00 26 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN 1432 \$28.00 \$40,096.00 \$23.00 \$32,936.00 \$30.50 \$43,676.00 \$32.00 \$45,824.0 \$36.22 \$20.90 \$29,928.80 \$51,867.04 27 609 TYPE 6. BARRIER CURB \$3,680.0 \$34.00 \$3.128.0 \$71.00 \$6.532.00 \$44.00 \$4.048.0 \$48.00 \$4,416.00 \$2.834.52 28 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$1.00 \$50.00 \$13.00 \$650.00 \$19.00 \$950.0 \$25.00 \$1,250.00 \$23.12 \$1,156.00 29 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR \$25.00 \$1,250.00 \$1.00 \$50.0 \$20.00 \$1,000.00 \$22.00 \$1,100.0 \$25.00 \$1,250.00 \$29.02 \$1,451.00 30 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B. 707.45, STORM REPAIR 95 \$35.00 \$3.325.00 \$1.00 \$95.00 \$45.00 \$4,275,00 \$34.00 \$3,230.00 \$25.00 \$2,375.00 \$61.27 \$5.820.65 31 611 4" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 345 \$50.00 \$17,250.00 \$36.00 \$12,420.00 \$25.00 \$8,625.00 \$34.00 \$11,730.00 \$52.00 \$17,940.00 \$87.12 \$30,056.40 32 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN \$15,810.00 \$15,300.00 \$49.00 \$12,495.00 \$62.00 \$64.00 \$16,320.00 \$70.50 \$17,977.50 \$71.36 \$18,196.80 255 \$60.00 33 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B. AS PER PLAN 175 \$62.00 \$10,850.00 \$53.00 \$9,275.00 \$91.00 \$15,925.00 \$68.00 \$11,900.0 \$79.00 \$13,825.00 \$113.03 \$19,780.25 34 611 18" CONDUIT, TYPE B. AS PER PLAN 131 \$78.00 \$10.218.00 \$72.00 \$9,432.0 \$112.00 \$14,672.00 \$96.00 \$12,576.0 \$86.00 \$11,266.00 \$130.92 \$17,150.52 35 611 21" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02 \$180.00 \$3,420.00 \$162.00 \$3,078,00 \$228.00 \$4.332.00 \$144.00 \$2,736.0 \$225.00 \$4.275.00 \$87.91 \$1,670.29 36 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN EACH \$2,750,00 \$24,750,00 \$2,756.00 \$24.804.00 \$3.167.00 \$28,503,00 \$4,140,00 \$37,260,00 \$2,780.00 \$25.020.00 \$3.391.86 \$30.526.74 611 TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE \$2,905.00 \$3,800.00 \$3,395.00 \$4,930.72 \$14,792.16 EACH \$4,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$8,715.00 \$5,500.00 \$16,500.00 \$11,400.00 \$10,185.00 38 611 8" SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN \$130.00 \$10,790.0 \$180.00 \$14,940.0 \$205.00 \$17,015.00 \$190.00 \$15,770.00 \$109.00 \$9,047.00 \$97.01 \$8,051.83 39 611 TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN FACH \$8.000.00 \$8,000.00 \$4.624.00 \$4,624.00 \$6,426.00 \$6,426,00 \$4,375,00 \$4,375.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$5.865.80 \$5.865.80 40 611 MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE EACH \$1.000.00 \$1,000.00 \$3.017.00 \$3.017.00 \$391.00 \$391.00 \$2,300,00 \$2,300.00 \$625.00 \$625.00 \$1 304 73 \$1.304.73 41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$29,295,00 \$29,295,00 \$7,326.00 \$7.326.00 \$5,750.00 \$5,750.00 \$19.985.00 \$19.985.00 \$14,930.24 \$14,930.24 42 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME EACH \$275.00 \$1,650.00 \$180.00 \$1.080.00 \$308.00 \$1.848.00 \$400.00 \$2,400.00 \$162.00 \$972.00 \$184.82 \$1.108.92 43 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST FT. \$25.00 \$2.025.00 \$29.00 \$2,349.00 \$29.00 \$2,349,00 \$17.00 \$1.377.0 \$17.25 \$1.397.25 \$19.72 \$1,597.32 44 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET \$35.00 \$1,330.00 \$35.00 \$1,330.00 \$58.00 \$2,204.00 \$23.00 \$874.0 \$41.00 \$1,558.00 \$39.44 \$1,498.72 45 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL FACH 14 \$50.00 \$700.00 \$260.00 \$3,640,00 \$80.00 \$1,120.00 \$170.00 \$2,380.00 \$25.00 \$350.00 \$24.65 \$345.10 46 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL FACH \$50.00 \$350.00 \$270.00 \$1.890.00 \$135.00 \$945.00 \$170.00 \$1.190.00 \$25.00 \$175.00 \$24.65 \$172.55 47 638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN FT. 214 \$85.00 \$18,190.00 \$86.00 \$18,404.00 \$71.00 \$15,194,00 \$173.00 \$37,022.00 \$92.50 \$19.795.00 \$123.34 \$26,394.76 48 638 4" DIP, CL 51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN \$270.00 \$247.00 \$2,352,00 \$175.00 \$165.00 \$3,960.00 \$237.86 \$5.708.64 \$6,480.00 \$5,928.00 \$98.00 \$4,200.00 \$98,000.00 49 638 8" DIP. CL 51 WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN \$140.00 \$105.00 \$73,500.00 \$113.00 \$79,100.00 \$114.00 \$79,800.00 \$128.00 \$126.09 \$88.263.00 \$89,600.00 50 638 10" DIP, CL 51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN \$190.00 \$29,640.00 \$157.00 \$24,492.0 \$155.00 \$24,180.0 \$166.00 \$25,896.0 \$225.00 \$35,100.0 \$196.45 \$30,646.20 51 638 4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EACH \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$3,184.00 \$3,925.00 \$7,850.00 \$5,665.00 \$11,330.00 \$7,750.00 \$15,500.00 \$4,017.42 \$8,034.84 \$6,368.0 52 638 8" GATE VALVE FACH \$2,400.00 \$12 000 00 \$2,773,00 \$13,865,00 \$2.192.00 \$10,960,00 \$2.805.00 \$14 025 00 \$2.525.00 \$12 625 00 \$2 734 91 \$13 674 55 53 638 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN EACH \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$19,722.00 \$19,722.00 \$12,352.00 \$12,352.00 \$22,000.00 \$22,000.00 \$17,750.00 \$17,750.00 \$13,017.52 \$13,017.52 54 638 10" GATE VALVE EACH \$4,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$4,312.00 \$6,704.00 \$4,000.00 \$3,750.00 \$3,891.80 \$7,783.60 \$8,624.00 \$3,352.00 \$8,000.00 \$7,500.00 55 638 10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE \$11,000,00 \$22,000.0 \$17,603.00 \$35,206.0 \$8,400.00 \$16,800.00 \$11,465.00 \$22,930.0 \$14,100,00 \$28,200.00 \$9.197.96 \$18,395,92 56 638 6-INCH FIRE ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN EACH \$9,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$9,325.00 \$18,650.00 \$8,790.00 \$17,580.00 \$9,950.00 \$19,900.00 \$9,500.00 \$19,000.00 \$9,571.60 \$19,143.20 \$1,720.00 57 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED \$500.00 \$550.00 \$1,386.00 \$622.60 EACH \$1,000.00 \$1,100.00 \$693.00 \$860.00 \$925.00 \$1,850.00 \$311.30 58 644 STOP LINE FT. \$12.00 \$936.00 \$13.00 \$1.014.00 \$12.00 \$936.00 \$15.50 \$1,209.00 \$12.90 \$1,006,20 \$12.33 \$961.74 59 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 12' FT. 417 \$2,085.00 \$5,004.00 \$2,502.00 \$8.00 \$3,336.00 \$6.50 \$2,710.50 \$2,577.06 \$5.00 \$12.00 \$6.00 \$6.18 60 644 CROSSWALK LINE, 24" \$864.0 72 \$8.00 \$576.00 \$13.00 \$936.00 \$12.00 \$15.50 \$1,116.0 \$12.80 \$921.60 \$12.33 \$887.76 61 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1700 \$6.00 \$10,200,00 \$3.50 \$5,950.0 \$3.00 \$5,100.00 \$6.00 \$10,200.00 \$4.00 \$6.800.0 \$7.25 \$12,325.00 62 832 EROSION CONTROL \$6,200.00 EACH 6200 \$1.00 \$6,200.00 \$1.00 \$6,200.00 \$1.00 \$6,200.00 \$1.00 \$6,200.00 \$1.00 \$6,200.00

\$773,930.00

\$874,000,00

\$874.091.30

\$908,552,44

\$926,162,00